

Date: 3 October 2016

Original: English

Before: Judge A. ...

Re: ...

Respondent: ...

2016

3.

SECRETARY GENERAL
OF THE UNITED NATIONS

ORDER

ON CASE MANAGEMENT

For Applicant:
...

For Respondent:
... / ALS/O . R 7 / UN Secretary-General
... / ALS/O . R 7 / UN Secretary-General

Introduction

1. O' 29 Se6#e 8 %er 2016/ #)e 6ar#&es f&(e a :o&'# s+% 8&ss&' &' res6o'se #o Or ers No. 1;9 !NY/2016" a' 219 !NY/2016". T)e< 6ro3& e res6o'ses #o a '+ 8 %er of =+es#&o's 6ose %<#)e Tr&%+'a(&' 6ara. ; of Or er No. 1;9 !NY/2016".

2. B< Or er No. 229 !NY/2016" a#e 30 Se6#e 8 %er 2016/ #)e Tr&%+'a(or ere #)e 6ar#&es #o 6ar#&6a#e &' a Case 7 a'age 8e'e# D&s\$+ss&' !>C 7 D?" o' T+es a</ @ OS#o%er 2016.

3. O' 3 OS#o%er 2016/ #)e Res6o' e'# \$o'f&r8e)&s a3a&(a%&(&#< #o a##e' #)e C 7 D. O' #)e sa8e a</ #)e A66(&\$a'# &' for 8e #)e Tr&%+'a(#)a#)e 8&g)# 'o# %e a%(e #o 6ar#&6a#e &' a C 7 D o' @ OS#o%er 2016 +e #o #)e effe\$s#s of . +rr&\$a'e 7 a##)e0 &' . a&#&/ 0)ere #)e A66(&\$a'# &s s#a#&o'e . . e re=+es#e #)e 6os#6o'e 8e'# of #)e C 7 D +' #&(af#er #)e)+rr&\$a'e)as (ef# #)e \$o+'#r<.

Consideration

@. . a3&'g \$o's& ere #)e A66(&\$a'#As res6o'se #o Or er No. 229 !NY/2016"/

§ 87(2)(b) of the Freedom of Information Law ("FOIA") requires that the disclosure of information be made in a form that is as accurate and complete as possible. The Commission has reviewed the records and has determined that the information requested is not exempt from disclosure under FOIA. The records are being disclosed to you in accordance with the provisions of FOIA.

As a result of the Commission's review, it has determined that the information requested is not exempt from disclosure under FOIA. The records are being disclosed to you in accordance with the provisions of FOIA.